t Supply and install approx 372 lineal feet of three bar snow guards.
0 Dark brown in colour.

Notes:
o Install is based off anchoring to V1”plywood roofsheathing.

All of the above work to be completed in good and workmanlike manner for the sum of nineteen

thousand six hundred and eighty dollars ($19,680.00) + HST.

Payments to be made as follows: When project is complete.

Any changes in the work and the price to be charged will be charged in a time and material manner.

This proposal is made on the basis ofcurrent material and labour costs. A delay in acceptance of

[...]

various Township-owned properties for the 2025-2026 winter 
season. 

4.0 POLICY CONSIDERATION 

The Procurement (Purchasing) Policy (By-Law No.79-2024) indicates 
that for Purchases with a total value greater than ten thousand 
dollars ($10,000) and not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars 
($25,000), an informal Quotation method shall be utilized. 

5.0 ANALYSIS 

Pricing for this quotation was structured on a per-site basis, allowing 
each location to be awarded individually. Depending on the 
operational requirements of each facility, some sites were quoted as